

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

FORM 26 (See Rule 4A) 00AA 156776

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) from 55-SALMANPARA (ST) LA constituency (Name of the Constituency).

PART - A



I SHRI GREBITH D. SANGMA S/o Shri Phillip M. Marak, aged 34 years resident of Anangpara Christian, P.O & P.S Ampati District South West Garo Hills Pin-794115. Meghalaya (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -

I am a candidate set up by United Democratic Party (UDP) (** name of the political party) ** am contesting as an independent candidate.

(**Stake out whichever is not applicable)

- My name is enrolled in 55-Salmanpara (ST) LA Assembley Constituency, Meghalaya (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No.53 in Part No.1.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are +91 9485029262 And my e-mail id (if any) is Nil.
- Details of Permanent Account-Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return (4)

South West Garo Hills District Ampati

Grebith D. Songma.

SL No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax return (in Rs.)
1.Self	Grebith D.Sangma	NIL	I belong to Garo Scheduled tribe of Meghalaya Which is exempted from paying income Tax u/s 10(26) of the IT ACT; hence not required to submit returns.	NIL
2.Spouse	Hildarina Ch. Marak	NIL	NIL	NIL
3.Dependent-1	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4. Dependent-2	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5.Dependent-3	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(5) I am/ am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has/ have been framed by the Court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence

punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-NIL

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos together with complete	NIL
	details of concerned Police Station / District /State	
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the	NIL
	offence(s) for which charged	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
C	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking	NIL
	cognizance	
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NIL
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any	NIL
	Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	
(**)	T1 C II . 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the

cases mentioned in item (i) above] :- NIL

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and	
	date of taking cognizance:	
В	The details of cases where the court	NIL
	has taken cognizance, section(s) of	
	the Act(s) and description of the	
•	offence(s) for which cognizance	
	taken	
C	Details of Appeal(s)/	NIL
	Application(s) for revision (if any)	
	filed against the above order(s)	

(6) I have been / have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: DOES NOT APPLY. In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
С	Punishment imposed	NIL
D	Whether an appeal was/ has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL

Magistrate First Class
South West Garo Hills District.
Ampati

Greelith D. Songma.



(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents

A. <u>DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS</u>

SI No.	Description .	Self	Spouse Hildarina Ch. Marak	Dependent-	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
I	Cash in hand	Rs.20,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
П	Details of deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions Non-Banking financial Companies and cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SBI Ampati Branch Saving A/c 3119111224 Balance Rs.1897/-	SBI Ampati Branch Saving A/c 31842338178 Balance Rs.529/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
III	Details of investment in Bonds debentures/ shares and units in companies / mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL *	NIL
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Savings. Insurance policies and investments in any financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL



Grebith D-Sangma.

V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, trust etc. and other receivables	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	from debtors and the amount		_			
VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships (Details of Make. Registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Bajaj Platina 100 Cc 2011 August worth Rs.43,000/-	NIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL
VII	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.64,897/-	Rs.529/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

B. <u>DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:</u>

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	Land at Anangpara Christian PP No 8 Dag No 78	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	NIL	1.85 Acre	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	Inherited	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction, etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	Rs.6,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land : Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL



Grebith D. Sangma.



	purchase					
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number (s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NJL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s)- Survey number(s)	NIL	On Nokma Akhing Land not surveyed Kacha House	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	800 Sq Ft	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	ЙIГ	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL



Grebith D. Sangma.



	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NJL	Rs.1,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public institutions and government:-

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
I	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, amount outstanding, Nature of loan	NIL	Cash Credit Loan from SB1 Ampati (Kishan Credit) Rs.30,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name (s) Amount outstanding nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
N	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11.	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL



Grebith D. Sangma.



	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
JH.	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute. If so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

- (9) Details of profession or occupation:
 - (a) Self Resigned as Teacher in School.
 - (b) Spouse Housewife & Part time Teacher.
- (4) My education qualification is as under:-

M.A In Political Science from Madhurai Kamaraj University Distance learning Programme, Shillong Centre in 2012.

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree, course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

PART - B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART- A:

Sl.	Name of the Candidates	Grebith D. Sangma		
No.				
1	Full postal address	Anangpara Christain, P.O & P.S Ampati District South West Garo Hills, Meghalaya -794115		
2	Number and name of the constituency and State	55-Salmanpara (ST) LA Constituency		
3	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	United Democratic Party(UDP)		
4	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more			
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the Court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above 1]	NIL		
5	Total number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (!), (2) or (3) of Representation of the People Act,	NJL		

Magistrate First Class
Couth West Garo Hills District.
Ampati

Grebith D. Sangura.



		1951]						
		7,511						
6			PA	N of	Year for	which last	Total Inco	me shown
					Income Tax	return filed		
		(a) Candidate		NIL		IL		IL
		(b) Spouse		VII.		IL	N	
		(c) Dependents		NIL	N	IL	N	IL
7		Details of Assets	and Liabilities in	Rupees.				
		Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3	Dependent 4
A		Movable Assets (Total value)	Rs.64,897/-	Rs.529/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
В		Immovable asset	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	1	Purchase price of self-acquired Immovable property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL +	NIL
	11	Development/ Construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NĬĹ	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	I	Approximate Current market price of -	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		(a)self- acquired assets (Total Value) (b)Inherited	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		assets (Total Value)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
)		Liabilities						
	, 1	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	II	Loans from Bank, Financial institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	Lial	bilities that are unde	er dispute					







	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NÏL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
_	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial institutions and others (Total)	NIL	Rs.30,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11		Highest education (Give details certificate/diplomates was completed.)	of highest S	School/University				
		M.A In Political Science from Madhurai Kamaraj University Distance learning Programme, Shillong Centre in 2012.					<i>*</i>	

VERIFICATION

- I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-
- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Ampale this the 5th day of Feb 2013.

DEPONENT

Grebith D. Sangma.

Magistrate First Class
South West Garo Hills District,
Ampati

PART II FORM A

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAMES OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED POLITICAL PARTY.

(See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.)

General Elections to A. from Meghologa (State/Union Territory) - Allotment

of Symbols - Authorisation of persons to intimate names of candidates.

o condensin nome.

Contd. to Page 2

To 1.

2.

The Chief Electoral Officer,

The Returning Officer for the SS-Salmanna Constituency

.....(State/Union Territory)

* Inserted by Notification No. 56/97/Judi-III, dated 15. 12. 1997.

Order, 1968, Lhereby communic party, which is National Party/State	ate that the following person (s) the Party in the State of Meghadays candidates proposed to be set u	nas/have been authorised by the
Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s)/area(s) constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
ALL RESERVOIS DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	2	3
1. Ulpal Arengh 2. Handing Simile Des Tolland B.	District President UDP West Garolills	West Garo Hills and South West
	Tura hate ed light	Garo Hells
· .		

The	specimen signatures of the above mentioned person (s) so	o authorised are given below:-
1.	Specimen signatures of Shri THPAL Aren	L
	(i) 15 (ii) 15	
	(iii)	
2.	Specimen signatures of Shri	
	(i) (ii)	
	(iii)	•
3.	Specimen signatures of Shri	
	(i) (ii)	
	(iii)	
		Yours faithfully,
		,
		7 12-113
		President/Secretary Roy
-	Clillana	Name of the Partkupar Roy
Place .	shillong.	President, President, Meghala United Democratic Party, Meghala
Date	1/2/13.	£ .
		(Seal of the Pafty)
		(9)
N.B.		ESTO-1897
This	must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief E	Electoral Officernot later than
3 p.n	m. on the last date for making nominations.	MEGHALA
	mmust be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned a gnature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bear	•
No fo	orm transmitted by fax shall be accepted.	

Printed at the Directorate of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong.

ANNEXURE XXIII

PARTIII

1FORM B

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

[See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order 1968]

	•

The Returning Officer for the

55-Salmanpara Constituency

Subject:

General/bye Election to ______ from \$55- Inducency (Name of the Constituency)

in المعاموات (State/Union Territory) – setting up of candidate.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of limited level of lev

- (i) that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to(7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the Constituency	Name of the approved Candidate	Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's Name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved candidate	Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's Name of substitute candidate	Postal Address of substitute Candidate
1	2	3	4 .	5	6	7
Carpolina or Para	Triball Garyun	July Horax	10 × 13 × 13 × 13 × 13 × 13 × 13 × 13 ×	N.A.	H.W.	A.W.

¹ Inserted by Notification No. 56/97/Judl-III, dated 15.12.1997

- *2. The notice in Form 'B' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./Sushri. Grabilly Saugura as party's approved candidate/Shri/Smt./ Sushri as Party's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded.
- 13. It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

(Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Carty

(Selection of the Party)

ESTO - 1997

Place Tima

Date ...!/2/13.....

N.B.

- 1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- 2. Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.
- 4. Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable.

Printed at the Directorate of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong.

^{*} Score off, if not applicable.

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SOUTH GARO HILLS, BAGHMARA.

非法称称此其非称称的

No. BGE. 33/93/5073 Dated Baghmara, the 20th June 1995.

CASTE CERTIFICATE FOR S.I./S.C.

This is to certify that Shri/Smt. Grebith Sangmo
son/daughter of Shri/Late Phillip M. Marak
of Village Town Rangarora P.O. Baghmara
in the District South Garo Hills of the State of .
MEGHALAYA belongs to the
recognised as Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe.
UNDER :- £The Constitution (Scheduled Caste) Order, 1950. £The Constitution (Scheduled Tribe) Order, 1950. As amended by the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes list (Modification) Order, 1956, the Bombay Re-organisation Act, 1960, the Punjab Re-organisation Act, 1966, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act, 1971, and the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 1976.
Shri/Smt. Grebith Sangmo
and or his/her family ordinarily reside (s) in Village/Town
Rangazora PO. & P.S. Baghmara South Garo Hills
District of the State Management
Place :- BAGHMARA.
Date :- 20-6-95 (Office Round Seal)
Deputy Commissioner, South Garo Hills,
70-6-13

Please delete the words which are not applicable.

Please quote specific Presidential order.

Note: The term ordinarily reside (s) used here will have the same meaning as in section 20 of the representation of peoples Act, 1950.

After Mest Ampail District

Original/Duplicate

(Original to be kept with nomination paper and duplicate to be handed over to candidate)

<u>C</u>	heck list of docume	nts in connection with filing of nomination
Name of constituency Name of the candidate Date and time of filing nominatio SI.No. of nomination paper		55 - Salmanpara (37) AC Shri Grabia a langue paper 6/2/2013 - 11:05 4 M St-180 13/55 (Salmaypers/CA - 2019
Sl.No.	Documents	Whether filed (write Yes/No) : If there is any defect shorte, ming in the documents.

31.170.	Decaments	vyhether fitted (write 1 es/140)
		: If there is any defect
!		shorte, ming in the documents.
		the same should be specified)
1.	Affidavit in Form 26	Jus .
2.	Camified extract of electoral roll(when candidate	NOT symplicable
	is an elector of a different constituency)	
3.	Forms A and B (applicable in the case of	My
	candidates set up by political parties).	0
4.	Copy of cast certificate (if the candidate claims	MS
	to belong to SC ST)	d
5.	Security deposit (whether made)	· Jes
6.	Oath affirmation (whether taken)	Les Colonial Colonia

The following documents which have not been filed should be filed as indicated below:

(a)/	should be filed latest by
(b)/	should be filed latest by

Received.

Gocebith D Sangura.

(Signature of candidate)

Date & time. 06.02.2013. Place:

N.B

- 1. The affidavit in Form 26 and Forms A& B have to be filed latest by 3.00 P.M on the last date of filing nominations.
- 2. Oath has to be taken after filing nomination paper and before the case fixed for scrutiny.
- 3. Certified extract of electoral roll can be filed up to the time of scrutiny.
- 4. Security deposit should be made either before filing of nomination paper or at the time of filing of nomination paper. Therefore, there is no question of issuing notice for making the security deposit.

The Returning Efficer
South West Garo Hills, Ampate
Dated Anangpara the 5th. Feb. 2013.

Sule: Information regarding the A/C. No. 32783245 986 5B1 (Ampati (Current Account) related to election purpose.

Sir, With reference to the bubject cital above, I have the howover to inform you the Cornent A/C.

No. 32783245986 related to electrons prespose for your kind information and necessary fature course of action for which at of your kindness I shall be grateful to you.

Thanking you.

Date 05.02.2013.

9 485029262 801 4578810 govers faith fully,
Greebith D. Songuna.
UDP. Condictate.
55-Sahmompara constituency
Ananghara Chriestian
3-02PS Ampate'
South West Garo Will.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

To		
	The Returning	Officer

For 55 – Salmanpara (ST) Assembly Constituency.

Sir,		
1. I acknowledge receipt of your letter N	o	/2013/3,
2011 7 2012		nclosures containing,
among other documents, a Register bear	ing serial No	026 for
maintaining of my election expenses.		¥
2. I have noted the requirements of I	aw for mainten	ance of account of
election expenses and lodging of true cop	y of the accou	nt with the District
Election Officer/Returning Officer.		
	· Yours	faithfully,
•		ma. Candidate with date. If the D-Sangma. 06/02/2013 date (IN BLOCK LETTER)

*Strike Off, whichever is inapplicable.